

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Sealed percentage rate tender on form No. 6 & 7/8 are hereby invited on behalf of Governor of HP for the following works from approved and eligible contractor enlisted in HPPWD, so as to reach in this office on 15.7.23 up to 11.30 AM and shall be opened on the same day at 12.00 Noon in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representative who may like to be present. The tender form can be had from this office against cash payment (non refundable) up to 10.30 AM on 14.7.23.

The earnest money in the shape of FDR/TDR in HP duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer Nahan Division HP.PWD Nahan must be accompanied with the each tender. Conditional tender and tender received without earnest money will be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning the reason. The offer of the tender will be kept opened for 75 days.

Sr. No.	Name of works	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time Limit	Cost of Form
1	C/O Malgaon Shilnu kailash road Km.0/0 to 4/0. (SH:-C/O 900mm dia hume pipe culvert a/w wing walls at RD.1/840)	499910/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
2	A/R & M/o Jamta Mahipur Bechar ka bagh road Km.0/0 to 27/585. (SH:-C/O Breast wall at RD.17/007 to 17/054)	499987/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
3	A/R & M/o Jamta Mahipur Bechar ka bagh road Km.0/0 to 27/585. (SH:-C/O Breast wall at RD.17/148 to 17/195)	499987/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
4	C/O Jamta Birla rajban road Km.0/0 to 22/0 (SH:-P/L paver block at RD.2/630 to 2/720)	497900/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
5	C/O L/R to banethi Km.0/0 to 1/645.(SH:-R/O formation deficiencies at Km.0/555 to 1/645)	408676/-	8200/-	02 Month	350/-
6	C/O L/R to banethi Km.0/0 to 1/645.(SH:-R/O formation deficiencies at Km.0/0 to 0/555)	492768/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
7	C/O GSSS Jamta, Tehsil Nahan District Sirmour (HP). (SH:-C/O PCC drain)	499650/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
8	C/O Birla to Tirmail Km.0/0 to 7/745. (SH:-C/O PCC V-shape drain & P/L of interlocking paver block in Km.5/650 to 5/734)	495967/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
9	C/O L/R from Tirmli to Village Kando Fagar Km.0/0 to 2/435.(SH:-C/O PCC V-shape drain in Km.0/150 to 1/235)	498359/-	10000/-	02 month	350/-
10	C/o L/R Molarghat to Village bana Koti Patyar Km.0/0 to 7/0.(SH:-C/O R/wall at RD.1/720 to 1/765)	499445/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
11	R/R damages on NDH road Km.9/0 to 36/0.(SH:- Repair of existing slab culvert at RD.34/950)	416356/-	8300/-	01 Month	350/-
12	C/o Parara Bhagara Manriya road Km.0/0 to 8/400.(SH:-C/O 900mm dia hume pipe culvert a/w wing walls at RD.0/345)	497402/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
13	R/R damages on Mahipur to nair road Km.0/0 to 10/300.(SH:-C/O Breast wall at RD.6/420 to 6/432)	494171/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
14	A/R & M/O Shambhuwala to Rukhri Gadda Buddi road Km.0/0 to 3/500. (SH:-C/O side drain from RD.0/243 to 0/287)	493313/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
15	C/O Bohlion to Sambhalka road Km.0/0 to 6/750. (SH:-Bal. work of C/o 900mm dia RCC hume pipe culvert at RD.1/960 & 2/435)	499299/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
16	C/O L/R to Village Devka Purla from Banog Keri road Km.0/0 to 3/705. (SH:-C/O 900mm dia hume pipe culvert at RD.1/480 & 1/670).	494287/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
17	C/O L/R to Village Devka Purla from Banog Keri road Km.0/0 to 3/705. (SH:-C/O 900mm dia hume pipe culvert at RD.0/345 & 1/0).	499905/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
18	C/O L/R Trilokpur Bye Pass road Yattri Niwas at Trilokpur Km.0/0 to 0/400.(SH:-P/L concrete paver	499695/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-

19	C/O L/R Trilokpur Bye Pass road Yattri Niwas at Trilokpur Km.0/0 to 0/400.(SH:-P/L concrete paver block 60mm thick at RD.0/264 to 0/396)	499093/-	10000/-	02 Month	330/-
----	--	----------	---------	----------	-------

CERTIFICATE:- It is certified that the tenders of above works are exigency/emergent nature and in public interest.

Terms & Conditions:-

1. The Contractors/Bidders must submit their Permanent Income Tax Account Number/ GST number/EPF No. on the tender alongwith copy of the same be attached with the application.
2. The Contractors/Firms should attach copy of the Registration/Renewal with the application.
3. The contractor/bidders should quote his rates Both in Figures and words, where there is any discrepancy between the rates in figures and words, the rates in words will be governed.
4. The contractors/bidders must inspect the site to ascertain/familiar the site conditions, accessibility etc. before quoting the bid/tender.
5. Conditional and telegraphic tender shall not be accepted and rejected straightway. Tender received after due date and time will be rejected.
6. The contractor/firms should have to produce the details of works in hand in HP. PWD, and its position thereof alongwith application.
7. The tender documents shall be issued to only those contractors who does not have more than two works in hand in any HP PWD Circle/ Division worth Rs. 1.00 Crore each.
8. The Contractor shall have to establish testing laboratory at site for the day to day testing of material.
9. The offer shall remain valid upto 75 days.
10. The provisions of guidelines issued vide the Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of HP, Shimla vide notification No.PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated.Shimla-2 the 22nd July, 2020 regarding adoption of CPWD works manual 2019 & other publication of CPWD in HPPWD shall also be applicable.
11. The Executive Engineer reserve the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason.

Executive Engineer,
Nahan Division,
HPPWD Nahan.

For & on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh.

No. PWN/CB/Tender/2022-23- 2727-46

Dated:- 05/07/2023

Copy forwarded to the following for information & further necessary action:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, HP.PWD., Shimla please.
2. The Chief Engineer(SZ), HP.PWD., Shimla-2 please.
3. The Deputy Commissioner, Sirmaur Distt. at Nahan please.
4. The Superintending Engineer, 12th Circle, HP.PWD., Nahan please.
5. The Executive Engineer (IT Cell), Nigam Vihar, HPPWD., Shimla-2 for uploading of Notice Inviting Tenders on departmental website please.
6. The S.D.M. Nahan please.
7. The Distt. Panchayat Officer, Nahan please.
8. The Executive Officer, M.C., Nahan please..
9. All the Assistant Engineers under this division to display on their respective Notice Boards.
10. The Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,
Nahan Division,
HPPWD Nahan.

1

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- Construction of Malgaon Shrinu Kailash road km 0/00 to 4/00 (SH: C/o 900 mm dia Hume Pipe Culvert along with wing walls at RD 1/840)			Estimated cost :- Rs. 4,99,910/- Earnest Money:- Rs. 10,000/- Time:- Two Months.		
S.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	
				In Figure	In words
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to a lead of 50 meters dressing of sides and bottom and back filling trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in Charge.	61.38	Per Cubic metre	305.00	Rs. Three hundred five & paise nil only
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 in PCC grade Nominal size 1:6:12 (one cement: six sand: twelve grade stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.91	Per Cubic metre	3592.50	Rs. Three thousand five hundred ninety two & paise fifty only
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	80.75	Per Cubic metre	4503.30	Rs. Four thousand five hundred three & paise thirty only
4	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in sub structure complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 PCC Grade M15 nominal mix 1:2.5:5 (One cement into two and half sand ist five graded crushed hard stone aggregate design nominal mix)) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	11.22	Per Cubic metre	5861.10	Rs. Five thousand eight hundred sixty one & paise ten only
5	Providing and laying 900mm dia reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular materials in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation protection work, back filling concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets clause 1108 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	7.50	Per Running metre	4283.50	Rs. Four thousand two hundred eighty three & paise fifty only
					18721.00
					6862.00
					363641.00
					65762.00
					32126.00

Description of Item		Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				In Figure	In words	
8	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 (One Thousand Two hundred point three point Eight) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	5.20	Per Cubic metre	1326.60	Rs. One thousand three hundred twenty six & paise sixty only	6898.00
	Providing weep holes in brick/stone masonry/plain/reinforcement concrete work abutment, wing walls, return walls with 100 mm (one hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1(v) 1:20 I(V) 20(H)(one :Twenty(H) (Horizontal) toward drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709, 1204.3.7. including hauling of material in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	20	Each	295.00	Rs. Two hundred ninety five & paise nil only	5900.00
Total						499910.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Accepted By Mr.
Cutting
Over Writing
Erasing
Condition

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- A/R & M/o Jamta Mahipur Bechar ka Bag km 0/00 to 27/585 (SH: C/o Breast wall at RD 17/007 to 17/054)				Estimated cost :- Rs. 4,99,987/-		
				Earnest Money:- Rs. 10,000/-		
				Time:- Two Months.		
S.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				In Figure	In words	
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to a lead of 50 meters dressing of sides and bottom and back filling trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in Charge.	51.60	Per Cubic metre	290.00	Rs. Two hundred ninety & paise nil only	14964.00
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	105.35	Per Cubic metre	4503.30	Rs. Four thousand five hundred three & paise thirty only	474423.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick/stone masonry/plain/reinforcement concrete work abutment, wing walls, return walls with 100 mm (one hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1(v) 1:20 I(V) 20(H)(one :Twenty(H) (Horizontal) toward drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7. including hauling of material in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	40	Each	265.00	Rs. Two hundred sixty five & paise nil only	10600.00
	Total					499987.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition:-

1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.

2 The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

9

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- A/R & M/o Jamta Mahipur Bechar ka Bag km 0/00 to 27/585 (SH: C/o Breast wall at RD 17/148 to 17/195)				Estimated cost :- Rs. 4,99,987/-		
				Earnest Money:- Rs. 10,000/-		
				Time:- Two Months.		
S.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				In Figure	In words	
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to a lead of 50 meters dressing of sides and bottom and back filling trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in Charge.	51.60	Per Cubic metre	290.00	Rs. Two hundred ninety & paise nil only	14964.00
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	105.35	Per Cubic metre	4503.30	Rs. Four thousand five hundred three & paise thirty only	474423.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick/stone masonry/plain/reinforcement concrete work abutment, wing walls, return walls with 100 mm (one hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1(v) 1:20 I(V) 20(H) (one : Twenty) (H) (Horizontal) toward drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7. including hauling of material in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	40	Each	265.00	Rs. Two hundred sixty five & paise nil only	10600.00
	Total					499987.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Opened By No.

Checked By No.

Estimated By No.

Condition

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- C/O Jamta Birla Rajban road km 0/00 to 22/00 (SH: Providing & laying Paver Block at RD 2/630 to 2/720)				Estimated cost :- Rs. 4,97,900/- Earnest Money:- Rs. 10,000/- Time:- Two Months.		
S.No	Description of item	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				In Figure	In words	
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to a lead of 50 meters dressing of sides and bottom and back filling trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in Charge.	47.96	Per Cubic metre	305.00	Rs. Three hundred five & paise nil only	14628.00
2	Providing Laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregate of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing rolling with 3-wheeled static roller 80-100KN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber applying and brooming crushable screening/binding materials to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading - III as per technical specification clause 404. WBM Grading-III	21.60	Per Cubic metre	2311.50	Rs. Two thousand three hundred eleven & paise fifty only	49928.00
3	Providing and Laying of Interlocking Concrete Block Pavements having thickness 80 mm (eighty millimetre) M-50 (forty) grade (NTC or its equivalent) as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1504 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	270.00	Per Square metre	1412.60	Rs. One thousand four hundred twelve & paise sixty only	381402.00
4	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix PCC Grade M20 (Nominal Mix 1:2:4 (one cement two sand: four crushed aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	4.76	Per Cubic metre	6340.03	Rs. Six thousand three hundred forty & paise three only	30179.00
5	Supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement (Fe 415) in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 1002, 1005, 1010 & 1202 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	0.262	Per tonne	83065.00	Rs. Eighty three thousand sixty five & paise three only	21763.00
Total						497900.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition:-

1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift. Bidding should be in accordance with the specifications.

Opened By Mr. ...
Cutting ...%

Over Writing ...

Erasing ...

Executive Engineer,
HP PWD, Division

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- Construction of link road to Banethi km 0/00 to 1/645 (SH:- Removal of formation deficiencies at km 0/555 to 1/645				Estimated cost :- Rs. 4,08,676/- Earnest Money:- Rs. 8,200/- Time:- Two Months.	
Sr. No	Sub Head and item of work	Qty	Unit	Rate in	
				Figure	Words
1	Excavation in earth work in hilly area all height and depths and in all kinds of soils including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil ordinary rock and hard rock. All works road rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion damage to hill side water pollution etc, and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chieseling and wedging out rock(where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/ excavation, including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines grades sides slopes, width, camber, super elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge in conformity with the requirement of technical specification for Rural road August 2004(Two thousand Four), C-1603.1, 1603.2(Clause- One thousand Six hundred three point one, One thousand Six hundred three point two) to achieve designed formation width including hauling and stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unserviceable cut material and specified manner, systematically with due consideration to avoiding adverse effects on environment, trimming, filling of unvenness blindage and finishing of the road to specified dimensions to the entire satisfaction as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge for smooth plying of traffic. The recovery for stones where useful or not i.e. 171.94 (One hundred seventy one point nine four) cubic metre @ 170/- (Rs. one hundred Seventy)only per cubic metre shall be effected on pro-rata basis. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his on cost in all cases including hauling/ carriage of all labours, equipments and materials to various locations through all mode of transportations in all leads, lifts to the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in - Charge.	2381.56	Per Cubic metre	171.60	(Rs. One hundred seventy and paise ninety eight) only
Total					408676.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

Executive Engineer,
HP, PWD., Division
Nahan.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- Construction of link road to Banethi km 0/00 to 1/645 (SH:- Removal of formation deficiencies at km 0/00 to 0/555)				Estimated cost :- Rs. 4,92,768/- Earnest Money:- Rs. 10,000/- Time:- Two Months.	
Sr. No	Sub Head and item of work	Qty	Unit	Rate in	
				Figure	Words
1	Excavation in earth work in hilly area all height and depths and in all kinds of soils including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil ordinary rock and hard rock. All works road rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion damage to hill side water pollution etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chieseling and wedging out rock(where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/ excavation, including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines grades sides slopes, width, camber, super elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge in conformity with the requirement of technical specification for Rural road August 2004(Two thousand Four), C-1603.1, 1603.2(Clause- One thousand Six hundred three point one, One thousand Six hundred three point two) to achieve designed formation width including hauling and stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unserviceable cut material and specified manner, systematically with due consideration to avoiding adverse effects on environment, trimming, filling of unvenness blindage and finishing of the road to specified diamensions to the entire satisfaction as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge for smooth plying of traffic. The recovery for stones where useful or not i.e. 149.20 (One hundred forty nine point two zero) cubic metre @ 170/- (Rs. one hundred Seventy)only per cubic metre shall be effected on pro-rata basis. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his on cost in all cases including hauling/ carriage of all labours, equipments and materials to various locations through all mode of transportations in all leads, lifts to the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in - Charge.	3001.39	Per Cubic metre	164.18	(Rs. One hundred sixrt four and paise eighteen) only
Total					492768.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- C/o Govt. Sen.Sec. School Jamta, Tehsil Nahan District Sirmour HP (SH: C/o PCC drain)				Estimated cost :- Rs. 4,99,650/-	
				Earnest Money:- Rs. 10,000/-	
				Time:- Two Months.	
S.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
				In Figure	In words
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in Charge.	57.96	Per Cubic metre	251.90	Rs. Two hundred fifty one & paise ninety only
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and specification clause 802,803,1202 & 1203(PCC Grade M10 Nominal mix 1:3:6) (one cement: three sand: six crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	25.76	Per Cubic metre	5612.50	Rs. Five thousand six hundred twelve & paise fifty only
3	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete. including hauling of material in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3499.20	Per Kg	97.30	Rs. Ninety seven & paise thirty only
Total					499650.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- C/o Birla to Tirmali road km 0/00 to 7/745 (SH: C/o PCC V-shape drain and Providing & laying of interlocking Paver Block in km 5/650 to 5/734)				Estimated cost :- Rs. 4,95,967/-		
				Earnest Money:- Rs. 10,000/-		
				Time:- Two Months.		
S.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				In Figure	In words	
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to a lead of 50 meters dressing of sides and bottom and back filling trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in Charge.	13.44	Per Cubic metre	305.00	Rs. Three hundred five & paise nil only	4099.00
2	Providing and Laying of interlocking Concrete Block Pavements having thickness 80 mm (eighty millimetre) M-50 (forty) grade (NTC or its equivalent) as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1504 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	277.20	Per Square metre	1412.60	Rs. One thousand four hundred twelve & paise sixty only	391573.00
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 (PCC Grade M10 Nominal mix 1:3:6) (one cement: three sand: six crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	17.87	Per Cubic metre	5612.50	Rs. Five thousand six hundred twelve & paise fifty only	100295.00
Total						495967.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Opened By Me

Condition:-
1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.

2 The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications

of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Erasing

Condition

Executive Engineer,

HP.PWD., Division

Nahan.

9

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- C/o Link road from Tirmali to Village Kando Fagar km 0/00 to 2/435 (SH: C/o PCC V-shape drain in km 0/150 to 1/235)				Estimated cost :- Rs. 4,98,359/-	
				Earnest Money:- Rs. 10,000/-	
				Time:- Two Months.	
S.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
				In Figure	In words
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 20 m. All kinds of soil including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in Charge.	103.08	Per Cubic metre	256.15	Rs. Two hundred fifty six & paise fifteen only
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and specification clause 802,803,1202 & 1203(PCC Grade M10 Nominal mix 1:3:6) (one cement: three sand: six crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	84.09	Per Cubic metre	5612.50	Rs. Five thousand hundred twelve & paise fifty only
	Total				498359.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- C/O link road Molar ghat to village Bana Koti Patyar km. 0/00 to 7/00 (SH: C/o Retaining wall at RD 1/720 to 1/765)				Estimated cost :- Rs. 4,99,445/-	
				Earnest Money:- Rs. 10,000/-	
				Time:- Two Months.	
S.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
				In Figure	In words
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing,removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to a lead of 50 meters dressing of sides and bottom and back filling trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in Charge.	85.05	Per Cubic metre	290.00	Rs. Two hundred ninety & paise nil only
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	106.20	Per Cubic metre	4403.30	Rs. Four thousand four hundred three & paise thirty only
3	Providing weep holes in brick/stone masonry/plain/reinforcement concrete work abutment, wing walls, return walls with 100 mm (one hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1(v) 1:20 l(V) 20(H)(one : Twenty)((H) (Horizontal) toward drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7. including hauling of material in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	26	Each	275.00	Rs. Two hundred seventy five & paise nil only
Total					
					499445.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition:-

1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.

2 The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- Resoration of rain damages on Nahan Dadahu Haripurdhar road km 9/00 to 36/00 (SH:

Repair of Existing slab culvert at RD 34/950)

Estimated cost :- Rs. 4,16,356/-				Earnest Money:- Rs. 8,300/-		Time:- One Month	
S.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount	
				In Figure	In words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to a lead of 50 meters dressing of sides and bottom and back filling trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in Charge.	41.04	Per Cubic metre	305.00	Rs. Three hundred five & paise nil only	12517.00	
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 (PCC Grade M10 Nominal mix 1:3:6) (one cement: three sand: six crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	8.21	Per Cubic metre	5612.50	Rs. Five thousand six hundred twelve & paise fifty only	46079.00	
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix PCC Grade M20 (Nominal Mix 1:2:4 (one cement two sand: four crushed aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	38.88	Per Cubic metre	6340.03	Rs. Six thousand three hundred forty & paise three only	246500.00	
4	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete in superstructure as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 800, 1205.4 and 1205.5 For PCC Grade M 25 Nominal mix 1: 1.5 : 3 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	7.43	Per Cubic metre	6856.05	Rs. Six thousand eight hundred fifty six & paise five only	50940.00	
5	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level Mild steel and Medium Tensile steel bars including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	603.68	Per Kg	85.80	Rs. Eighty five & paise eighty only	51796.00	

Description of Item		Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				In Figure	In words	
6	Providing weep holes in brick/stone masonry/plain/reinforcement concrete work abutment, wing walls, return walls with 100 mm (one hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1(v) 1:20 l(N) 20(H)(one :Twenty(H) (Horizontal) toward drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7. including hauling of material in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	16	Each	306.00	Rs. Three hundred six & paise nil only	4896.00
7	Demolishing R.C.C. work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of steel bars and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in- charge including all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.34	Per Cubic metre	1550.30	Rs. One thousand five hundred fifty & paise thirty only	3628.00
Total						416356.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifting
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Opened By Me

Erasing

Condition

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- Construction of Parara Bhagara Manriya road km 0/00 to 8/400 (SH: C/o 900 mm dia Hume Pipe Culvert along with wing walls at RD 0/345)				Estimated cost :- Rs. 4,97,402/-		
				Earnest Money:- Rs. 10,000/-		
				Time:- Two Months.		
S.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				In Figure	In words	
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to a lead of 50 meters dressing of sides and bottom and back filling trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in Charge.	49.26	Per Cubic metre	305.00	Rs. Three hundred five & paise nil only	15024.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 in PCC grade Nominal size 1:6:12 (one cement: six sand: twelve grade stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	3.62	Per Cubic metre	3692.50	Rs. Three thousand six hundred ninety two & paise fifty only	13367.00
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in sub structure complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 PCC Grade M15 nominal mix 1:2.5:5 (One cement into two and half sand ist five graded crushed hard stone aggregate design nominal mix)) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	12.25	Per Cubic metre	5940.10	Rs. Five thousand nine hundred forty & paise ten only	72766.00
4	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	73.85	Per Cubic metre	4650.50	Rs. Four thousand six hundred fifty & paise fifty only	343439.00
5	Providing and laying 900mm dia reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular materials in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation protection work, back filling concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets clause 1108 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	7.50	Per Running metre	4390.50	Rs. Four thousand three hundred ninety & paise fifty only	32929.00

Quantity	Unit	In Figure	In words	Amount
20	Each	306.00	Rs. Three hundred six & paise nil only	6120.00
10.30	Per Cubic metre	1335.60	Rs. One thousand three hundred thirty five & paise sixty only	13757.00
Total				497402.00

Description of Item

Providing weep holes in brick/stone masonry/plain/reinforcement concrete work abutment, wing walls, return walls with 100 mm (one hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1(v) 1:20 (H) (one : Twenty) (H) (Horizontal) toward drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7. including hauling of material in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.

Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 (One Thousand Two hundred point three point Eight) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)
Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Mahipur to Nair road km. 0/00 to 10/300 (SH: C/o Breast wall at RD 6/420 to 6/432)				Estimated cost :- Rs. 4,94,171/- Earnest Money:- Rs. 10,000/- Time:- Two Months.	
S.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	
				In Figure	In words
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to a lead of 50 meters dressing of sides and bottom and back filling trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in Charge.	54.60	Per Cubic metre	305.00	Rs. Three hundred five & paise nil only
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	102.30	Per Cubic metre	4503.30	Rs. Four thousand five hundred three & paise thirty only
3	Providing weep holes in brick/stone masonry/plain/reinforcement concrete work abutment, wing walls, return walls with 100 mm (one hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1(v) 1:20 I(V) 20(H) (one : Twenty(H) (Horizontal) toward drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7. including hauling of material in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	55	Each	306.00	Rs. Three hundred six & paise nil only
	Total				
					494171.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Opened by Mr.
Cutting
Condition

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- A/R & M/O to Shumbhuwala to Rukhdi Gadda Buddi road km 0/0 to 3/500 (SH:- Construction of side drain from RD 0/243 to 0/287)

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,93,313/-
Earnist Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	39.60	Cubic metre	305.00	Rs Three hundred five & paise Nil only	12078
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	6.27	Per Cubic metre	4 480.00	Rs Four thousand four hundred eighty & paise only	28090
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C grade M 10 Nominal mix 1:3:6 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	84.70	Per Cubic metre	5350.00	Rs Five thousand three hundred fifty and paise Nil only	453145
	Total :-					493313

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)
Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

1) The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2)

The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at this own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me

Cutting

Erasing

Condition

Executive Engineer,
HP PWD, Division
Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Bohlion to Sambhalka road km 0/0 to 6/750 (SH:- Balance work of C/O 900 mm dia RCC Hume pipe culvert at RD 1/960 and 2/435)

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,99,299/-
Earnist Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr No	Description/Item Rate	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	87.50	Cubic metre	305.00	Rs. Three hundred five & paise Nil only	26688
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803, 1202 1203 in PCC grade Nominal size 1:6:12 (one cement: six sand: twelve grade stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	2.64	Per Cubic metre	3650.00	Rs. Three thousand six hundred fifty & paise Nil only	9636
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	63.12	Per Cubic metre	4,390.00	Rs Four thousand three hundred ninety & paise only	277097
4	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 III, P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement: two sand: four graded crushed stone aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	16.72	Per Cubic metre	6,250.00	Rs. Six thousand two hundred fifty & paise Nil only	104500
5	Providing and laying 900mm dia reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular materials in single row including fixing excluding excavation protection work, back filling concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets clause 1108 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	15.00	Per Running metre	3880.00	Rs. Three thousand eight hundred eighty & paise Nil only	58200
6	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 (One Thousand Two hundred point three point Eight) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	12.12	Per Cubic metre	1150.00	Rs. One thousand one hundred fifty & paise Nil only	13938
7	Providing weep holes in bricks/stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 vertical and 20 in horizontal towards drawing face complete as per specification clause 614,709,1204.3.7. including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	35.00	Each	264.00	Rs. Two hundred Sixty four & paise Nil only	9240
	Total :-					499299

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)
Quoted rate in words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition :-

1) The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2) The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of NORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of link to village Devka Purla from Banog Keri road km 0/0 to 3/705 (SH)- Construction of 900 mm dia hume pipe culvert at RD 1/480 and 1/670).

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,94,287/-
Earnist Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in-charge	98.05	Cubic metre	310.00	Rs. Three hundred ten & paise Nil only	30396
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803, 1202, 1203 in PCC grade Nominal size 1:6:12 (one cement, six sand, twelve grade stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	3.60	Per Cubic metre	3550.00	Rs. Three thousand five hundred fifty & paise Nil only	12780
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 III, P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement, two sand, four graded crushed stone aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	18.54	Per Cubic metre	6,200.00	Rs. Six thousand two hundred & paise Nil only	114948
4	Providing and laying 900mm dia reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular materials in single row including fixing excluding excavation protection work, back filling concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets clause 1108 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	15.00	Per Running metre	3896.00	Rs. Three thousand eight hundred ninety six & paise Nil only	58440
5	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand, eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge	58.69	Per Cubic metre	4,158.00	Rs. Four thousand one hundred fifty eight & paise only	244033
6	Providing weep holes in bricks/stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 vertical and 20 in horizontal towards drawing face complete as per specification clause 614, 709, 1204, 3.7, including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	30.00	Each	295.00	Rs. Two hundred ninety five & paise Nil only	8850
7	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 (One Thousand Two hundred point three point Eight) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	21.60	Per Cubic metre	1150.00	Rs. One thousand one hundred fifty & paise Nil only	24840
	Total :-					494287

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

- 1) The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2) The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of NORTH at his own risk and cost

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me
Cutting
Drawing
Erasing
Condition

Executive Engineer,
HP PWD, Division
Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of link to village Devka Purla from Banog Keri road km 0/0 to 3/705 (SH:- Construction of 900 mm dia hume pipe culvert at RD 0/345 & 1/0)

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,99,905/-
Earnist Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	111.37	Cubic metre	310.00	Rs Three hundred ten & paise Nil only	34525
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803, 1202, 1203 in PCC grade Nominal size 1:6:12 (one cement: six sand: twelve grade stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	4.99	Per Cubic metre	3550.00	Rs Three thousand five hundred fifty & paise Nil only	177*5
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 III, P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement: two sand: four graded crushed stone aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	16.03	Per Cubic metre	6,200.00	Rs Six thousand two hundred & paise Nil only	99386
4	Providing and laying 900mm dia reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular materials in single row including fixing excluding excavation protection work, back filling concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets clause 1108 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	22.50	Per Running metre	3896.00	Rs Three thousand eight hundred ninety six & paise Nil only	87660
5	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	57.89	Per Cubic metre	3,920.00	Rs Three thousand nine hundred twenty & paise only	226929
6	Providing weep holes in bricks/stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 vertical and 20 in horizontal towards drawing face complete as per specification clause 6*4, 709, 1204, 3.7, including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	30.00	Each	295.00	Rs Two hundred ninety five & paise Nil only	8850
7	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 (One Thousand Two hundred point three point Eight) including carriage of materials with in all leads lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	21.60	Per Cubic metre	1150.00	Rs One thousand one hundred fifty & paise Nil only	24840
	Total :-					499905

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

- 1) The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2) The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MOREHATS own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By Me
Cutting
Over-Making
HATS own
Condition

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division
Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of link road Trilokpur By Pass road Yattri Niwas at Trilokpur km 0/0 to 0/400 (SH:- Providing and laying concrete paver block 60 mm thick at RD 0/0 to 0/132).

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,99,695/-
 Earnist Money :- Rs:- 10,000/-
 Time:- Two Months.

Sr No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Preparation of sub grade by dressing to camber (earth work) for the cutting involved for sub grade to be paid for separately depending upon the classification of soil completed as per HP, PWD, Specifications, including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	448.80	Per Square metre	2.00	Rs Two and paise Nil only	898.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803, 1202 1203 in PCC grade Nominal size 1:6:12 (one cement: six sand: twelve grade stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	42.24	Per Cubic metre	3400.00	Rs. Three thousand six hundred fifty & paise Nil only	143616.00
3	Providing and laying heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver blocks vibro compacted i/c border or kurb block grey or coloured over sub-base of concrete with 25mm thick average thickness of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 sand) laid over and jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of blocks i/c curing rubbing & polishing complete (Sub base concrete floor to be paid for separately) 60 mm thick block. Including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	378.00	Per Square metre	842.00	Rs. eight hundred forty two & paise Nil only	318276.00
4	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 ans 1204 III. P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement: two sand: four graded crushed atone aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	5.94	Per Cubic metre	6,213.00	Rs. Six thousand two hundred thirteen & paise Nil only	36905.00
	Total :-					499695

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)
 Quoted rate in words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition :-

- 1) The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2) The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of NORTH-HALIS OVERS KAND POSI.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer,
 HP, PWD., Division
 Nahan.

Ordered By Mr. ...
 Cutting ...
 Overseeing ...
 Bracing ...
 Condition ...

18

(19)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of link road Trilokpur By Pass road Yattri Niwas at Trilokpur km 0/0 to 0/400 (SH:- Providing and laying concrete paver block 60 mm thick at RD 0/264 to 0/396).

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 4,99,695/-
Earnist Money:- Rs:- 10,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr No	Description/ Item Rate	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Preparation of sub grade by dressing to camber (earth work) for the cutting involved for sub grade to be paid for separately depending upon the classification of soil completed as per HP PWD. Specifications, including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	448.80	Per Squire metre	2.00	Rs. Two and paise Nil only	898.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 1203 in PCC grade Nominal size 1:6:12(one cement: six sand: twelve grade stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	42.24	Per Cubic metre	3400.00	Rs. Three thousand six hundred fifty & paise Nil only	143616.00
3	Providing and laying heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver blocks vibro compacted i/c border or kurb block grey or coloured over sub-base of concrete with 25mm thick average thickness of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 sand) laid over and jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of blocks i/c curing rubbing & polishing complete (Sub base concrete floor to be paid for separately) 60 mm thick block, including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	378.00	Per Square metre	842.00	Rs. eight hundred forty two & paise Nil only	318276.00
4	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 III. P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement: two sand: four graded crushed stone aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	5.94	Per Cubic metre	6213.00	Rs. Six thousand two hundred thirteen & paise Nil only	36905.00
	Total :-					499695

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)
Quoted rate in words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition :-

1) The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2) The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of NORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Opened By file
Cutting
Over Writing
Condition
has been checked and cost

Executive Engineer
HP PWD, Division
Nahan.